1
 KPA  0
R-6
1. Non-repetitive current pulse , per Fig. 3 and derated above
TA = 25OC per Fig. 2.
2. Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square
wave, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum.
Polarity: For uni-directional types the color band

RuJA 40 °C/W
• Available in uni-directional and bi-directional
•  W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000
μs waveform, repetitive rate (duty cycle): 0.01 %
• Excellent clamping capability
• Very fast response time
• Low incremental surge resistance
• Solder dip 260 °C, 40 seconds
20000
�0�0
2
For bidirectional type having VR of 30 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A, the VBR  is + 0% and Vc is 5% higher than with A parts
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR
20KPA20A 20KPA20CA 20 22.20 24.50 50 548.9 5000 36.8
20KPA24A 20KPA24CA 24 26.67 29.49 50 490.3 5000 41.2
20KPA26A 20KPA26CA 26 28.90 31.90 50 451.9 2000 44.7
20KPA28A 20KPA28CA 28 31.10 34.40 50 420.8 1000 48.0
20KPA30A 20KPA30CA 30 33.30 36.90 5 392.2 250 51.5
20KPA32A 20KPA32CA 32 35.60 39.10 5 372.0 150 54.3
20KPA34A 20KPA34CA 34 37.84 41.53 5 351.3 50 57.5
20KPA36A 20KPA36CA 36 39.3 44.1 5 328.5 20 61.5
20KPA40A 20KPA40CA 40 44.4 49.1 5 297.9 15 67.8
20KPA44A 20KPA44CA 44 48.8 54.0 5 277.9 2 72.7
20KPA48A 20KPA48CA 48 53.2 58.8 5 254.4 2 79.4
20KPA52A 20KPA52CA 52 57.6 63.6 5 235.4 2 85.8
20KPA56A 20KPA56CA 56 62.4 68.8 5 218.1 2 92.6
20KPA60A 20KPA60CA 60 66.8 74.0 5 207.0 2 97.6
20KPA64A 20KPA64CA 64 71.2 78.8 5 194.2 2 104.0
20KPA68A 20KPA68CA 68 75.6 83.6 5 183.6 2 110.0
20KPA72A 20KPA72CA 72 80.0 88.4 5 174.1 2 116.0
20KPA80A 20KPA80CA 80 88.8 98.0 5 155.4 2 130.0
20KPA88A 20KPA88CA 88 97.6 107.6 5 142.3 2 142.0
20KPA96A 20KPA96CA 96 106.8 118.0 5 130.3 2 155.0
20KPA104A 20KPA104CA 104 115.6 127.6 5 120.2 2 168.0
20KPA112A 20KPA112CA 112 124.4 137.6 5 111.0 2 182.0
20KPA120A 20KPA120CA 120 133.2 147.2 5 104.1 2 194.0
20KPA132A 20KPA132CA 132 146.8 162.4 5 94.8   2 213.0
20KPA144A 20KPA144CA 144 160.0 176.8 5 87.1 2 232.0
20KPA160A 20KPA160CA 160 177.6 196.4 5 78.3 2 258.0
20KPA172A 20KPA172CA 172 191.2 211.2 5 72.9 2 277.0
20KPA180A 20KPA180CA 180 200.0 221.2 5 69.4 2 291.0
20KPA192A 20KPA192CA 192 213.2 235.6 5 65.4 2 309.0
20KPA204A 20KPA204CA 204 226.8 250.8 5 61.4 2 329.0
20KPA216A 20KPA216CA 216 240.0 265.2 5 58.0 2 348.0
20KPA232A 20KPA232CA 232 257.6 284.8 5 54.0 2 374.0
20KPA240A 20KPA240CA 240 266.8 294.8 5 52.2 2 387.0
20KPA256A 20KPA256CA 256 284.4 314.4 5 49.0 2 412.0
20KPA280A 20KPA280CA 280 311.2 344.0 5 44.8 2 451.0
20KPA300A 20KPA300CA 300 333.2 368.4 5 41.8 2 483.0
20KPA
PART NUMBER
REVERSE
STAND- OFF